

1/14/2009

RA for Provider Type 70

Pharmacy claims submitted on December 17, 2008, will not appear on the RA for payment until January 14, 2009. We apologize for the inconvenience.

RA notice to all typical provider types

Excluding the following atypicals 17, 18, 25, 45 and 83

Effective immediately, typical providers billing ODJFS with a NPI that has not been officially reported to ODJFS will see claims deny for Adjustment Reason Code 206 (National Provider Identifier Missing). In order to properly update provider information on file, providers need to have submitted a copy of their enumeration notice. If you have not officially reported your NPI to ODJFS to update your provider information on file, please fax the verification of the enumeration letter from NPPES to 1-614-995-5904. Please include the provider name, associated Medicaid legacy provider number, contact name and telephone number. To verify your NPI on file that is linked to your Medicaid legacy provider number, please call the ODJFS Interactive Voice Response System (IVR) at 1-800-686-1516.

1/21/2009

RA newsletter for PA of program overages

To provider types: 20, 22, 36, 55, 59, 70, 76 and 77

CHANGES TO THE PA PROCESS FOR REQUESTING OVERAGE OF DME SUPPLY ITEMS: WHEN SUBMITTING A PRIOR AUTHORIZATION REQUEST FOR UNITS OF DME OVER THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AMOUNT ESTABLISHED IN APPENDIX A TO OAC RULE 5101:3-10-03 (MEDICAID SUPPLY LIST), THE PA REQUEST MUST INCLUDE ALL UNITS OF DME TO BE PROVIDED UP TO THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AMOUNT, AS WELL AS ANY ADDITIONAL UNITS ("OVERAGE") ABOVE THAT LIMIT. APPROVED PRIOR AUTHORIZATION REQUESTS WILL INCLUDE IN THE TOTAL ALLOWED UNITS THE MONTHLY MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE UNITS AND THE OVERAGE, AS JUSTIFIED BY MEDICAL NECESSITY, PER THE PROVIDER'S REQUEST. PROVIDERS CAN ONLY BILL FOR THE DME ITEMS IN QUESTION BY USING THE PA NUMBER. THE APPROVED PA WILL BE REDUCED AGAINST THE PROVIDER'S SUBMITTED CLAIMS THAT INCLUDE THE PA NUMBER. SUCH CLAIMS WILL INCLUDE BOTH THE MEDICAID MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF UNITS AND THE OVERAGE UNITS SUPPLIED TO THE CONSUMER. PROVIDERS WITH QUESTIONS SHOULD CALL THE PROVIDER ASSISTANCE UNIT AT 1-800-686-1516.